

SLP(C)No. 2490 OF 2004  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2490/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2003 in CRP 412/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

SWAPAN SAHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NILIMA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

IA No.1 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Dhamakewala, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay in the meanwhile.

Sarita (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master